
Diary for Naunton recreation field 2024 

 

2024  

Sunday 4 February Parking for Rain or Shine 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 1 May Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 15 May Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 22 May Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Friday 24 May Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Wednesday 29 May Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 5 June Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Friday 14 June Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Sunday 16 June Open Gardens  -  all day 

Duval christening 

Wednesday 19 June Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 26 June Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 3 July Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Friday 5 July Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

Wednesday 10 July Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Friday 12 July - Sunday 

14 July 

Donkey Derby  

Saturday 20 July - 

Sunday 21 July 

Parking for Nauntonbury all day & overnight until noon Sunday 

Wednesday 24 July Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 7 August Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Wednesday 14 August Cricket from 2:00 pm onwards 

Friday 27 September Parking for Naunton Music concert 5:30 pm – 11:00 pm 

 


